

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Ms. Mehak Sabharwal Civil Judge (Junior Division) Phagwara

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

PUNJAB AND SIND BANK, A BODY CORPORATE CONSTITUTED UNDER THE BANKING COMPANIES (ACQUISITION AND TRANSFER OF UNDERTAKING) ACT 1970 CARRYING ON BANKING BUSINESS HAVING ITS HEAD OFFICE AT 21, RAJENDRA PLACE, NEW DELHI 110008 AND A BRANCH OFFICE AMONGST OTHER PLACES AT HOSHIARPUR ROAD, PHAGWARA, TEHSIL PHAGWARA, DISTRICT KAPURTHALA THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY SH. ANURAG RAKHI S/O S.K. RAKHI, AGE 34 YEARS.

Vs.

SHRI GURJIT SINGH S/O JOGA SINGH R/O DARWESH PIND, SARAI JATTAN, TEHSIL PHAGWARA, DISTRICT KAPURTHALA PROPRIETOR OF M/S DIAMOND MOBILE COVER & SPARES, OLD CIVIL HOSPITAL CHOWK, NEAR LAMBA MEDICAL STORE, OPPOSITE VALMIKI MANDIR, BANGA ROAD, PHAGWARA, TEHSIL PHAGWARA, DISTRICT KAPURTHALA AND ANOTHER.

SUIT FOR RECOVERY OF RS. 2,32,850/-

CNR No. PBKPA0-000643-2020

Next Date:- 10-03-2023

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

DEFENDANTS NO's:

- 1. SHRI GURJIT SINGH S/O JOGA SINGH R/O DARWESH PIND, SARAI JATTAN, TEHSIL PHAGWARA, DISTRICT KAPURTHALA PROPRIETOR OF M/S DIAMOND MOBILE COVER & SPARES, OLD CIVIL HOSPITAL CHOWK, NEAR LAMBA MEDICAL STORE, OPPOSITE VALMIKI MANDIR, BANGA ROAD, PHAGWARA, TEHSIL PHAGWARA, DISTRICT KAPURTHALA.
- 2. SHRI INDERJIT SANDHU S/O RAM LUBHAYA R/O VILLAGE VIRK, TEHSIL PHILLAUR, DISRTICT JALANDHAR.

То,

The Manager THE TRIBUNE.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **10-03-2023 at 10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 07-04-2023.



Mehak Sabharwal Civil Judge (Junior Division) Phagwara